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www.rumarchive.org

A public dataset of 
anonymized 

Real User Monitoring (RUM) 
measurements.
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https://rumarchive.com/datasets/
https://rumarchive.com/docs/methodology/

https://www.akamai.com/products/mpulse-real-user-monitoring

Filtered
Data from top 100 

customers

Anonymized
URLs and other PII 

stripped

Aggregated
Combine data in fewer 
rows with histograms

What?
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What?

https://rumarchive.com/datasets/

!!!
!!!!

!!!!!!!
!!

Top 100 customers
~200 million daily beacons

500 most common
~160 million daily beacons

😡
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Why?

httparchive.org, w3techs.com, developer.chrome.com/docs/crux, telemetry.mozilla.org
radar.cloudflare.com, pulse.internetsociety.org, gs.statcounter.com, performance.wikimedia.org, …

Be complementary to other popular datasets:

CrUX

Synthetic VS Real Users

Single browser VS Cross-browser

Single site VS Multi-site
(Both great for 

comparing yourself 
to others)
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How?

https://rumarchive.com/docs/querying/
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Some gotchas when querying directly

https://rumarchive.com/docs/tables/
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How?

https://rumarchive.com/insights/

RUM Insights
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Still not great for Firefox on Mobile, sorry :( 

https://rumarchive.com/insights/

Not showing entries < 1% 



INSIGHTS
INSIDES
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Device Types fluctuate very heavily?

58% MOBILE

38% DESKTOP
4% TABLET
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Temporal Interference

Showing data for only the 1st of the month

Why? Querying for all the dates is too expensive :( 

58% MOBILE

38% DESKTOP
4% TABLET
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First day  vs  First Tuesday

58% MOBILE

38% DESKTOP
4% TABLET

58% MOBILE

38% DESKTOP
4% TABLET
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The RUM Archive is biased towards mobile + iOS 

71% WINDOWS

25% MAC OS

62.5% iOS

37.5% Android
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Contrary to global sales…

https://infrequently.org/2024/01/performance-inequality-gap-2024/

53% Android
vs 

47% iOS

(Australia 2023)

81%

16%
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Core Web Vitals: Chromium vs CrUX vs iOS 

Desktop Browsers Mobile Browsers

62.5% iOS
vs 

37.5% Android
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Apple (has) to start allowing other browser engines!

Might improve (in EU)?

https://developer.apple.com/support/alternative-browser-engines/
https://www.theverge.com/2024/1/25/24050200/apple-third-party-app-stores-allowed-iphone-ios-europe-digital-markets-act
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We can still compare non-CWV across browsers!

SOONTM

https://colab.research.google.com/drive/1FtOrwJzOkd-qXM5fuTsTj0MZpFckC5iq
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1Euu4FBL75z0I8UtKf3dTzrLYu6wxfeWnrmXUCn9AQIY
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LCP in Firefox vs Chrome (Desktop)

p25

752

p95

5462

p90

3809

p50

1297

p75

2243Jan 23 - 31

N = 13 million

Only enabled by default in FF v122, went stable on Jan 23 2024

p25

793

p95

6049

p90

4139

p50

1368

p75

2383Jan 23 - 31

N = 238 million

v122

v120

Similar trend for Firefox Mobile vs Chrome Mobile
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What about Interaction to Next Paint?!?
IN

P 
(m

s)
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3rd party resources
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3rd party resources
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3rd party resources: Caching and Sizes

p95

35%

p90

22%

p50

1.8%Cache hits Dec 31

p99

53%

Transfer size Dec 31

Smallest: www.facebook.com/tr/ @ 185 bytes x 333k loads
Largest: securepubads.g.doubleclick.net/…/pubads_impl.js @      131 KB x 264k loads

p95

42KB

p90

7.7KB

p50

343 bytes

p99

131KB
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The EverGreen/Self-Updating browser: Chrome

70% v120

12% v119
2% v118



26 |   © 2022 Akamai

The EverGreen/Self-Updating browser: Firefox

79.4% v120

12.7% v115
2.7% v119

v115 is ESR (Extended Support Release)
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The Laggard: Safari

43.6% v17
34.3% v16
13.9% v15
5.3% v14
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The Work Hard/Play Hard UA: Facebook
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    Per-site RUM          vs          Aggregated RUM

https://web.dev/articles/bfcache
Tim Vereecke - Noise Cancelling RUM - https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YzkdiTPxRM4

Desktop Mobile
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Multi- VS Single-Page Apps : challenging assumptions

https://rumarchive.com/insights/

Desktop Mobile
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Page load HTTP versions over time

https://github.com/rum-archive/rum-insights-data
https://github.com/rum-archive/rum-archive/issues/24

74.5% HTTP/2

20.8% UNKNOWN

1.6% HTTP/3
3.1% HTTP/1
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3rd party resources HTTP versions over time

https://github.com/rum-archive/rum-insights-data
https://github.com/rum-archive/rum-archive/issues/24

!!!!!!!��
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HTTP/3 support seen in other datasets

https://radar.cloudflare.com/
https://httparchive.org/reports/state-of-the-web
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It’s the RUM Archive, not the mPulse Archive
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Simple query to go from mPulse to RUM Archive

https://rumarchive.com/contribute/
https://github.com/rum-archive/rum-archive/blob/main/samples/bigquery/aggregation/example-mpulse.sql



36 |   © 2022 Akamai

www.rumarchive.org

Now open for business!
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